THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ELLIOT LAKE

BY-LAW NO. 25-02

Being a by-law to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with Mt. Dufour Ski Area for the parking lot at the Ski Hill to Mt. Dufour.

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Elliot Lake **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. THAT the Corporation enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with Mt. Dufour Ski Area for the parking lot at the Ski Hill to Mt. Dufour, a copy of which Agreement is attached hereto as Schedule "A" and forms part of this by-law and;
- **2. THAT** the Mayor together with the City Clerk of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to execute the Agreement on behalf of the Corporation under the corporate seal.

Passed this 13 th day of January, 2025.	
	Mayor
	A. Wannan
	CITY CLERK
	N. Bray